EXHIBITOR MANUAL
An event organized by Co-financé parUnder the aegis of
September 22-24
2026
Airbase 106
Mérignac, France
CONTACTS ................................................................................................................................. 3
SHOW VENUE & TIMINGS ........................................................................................................... 3

Contact :
TV RENTAL
HOW TO ORDER LUNCH / BOOTH CATERING
Available equipment:
40" plasma TV with stand
Rate: 750€ excl. VAT
How to place an order?
Plase email your ABE-BCI Aerospace sales representative and cc: Taylore Lassalle (tlassalle@advbe.com) by Wednesday, 22 July.
ALL ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY JULY 22nd, 2026
Technical question? Please contact our Logistics Manager: Taylore Lassalle – tlassalle@advbe.com | +33 5 32 09 20 06
Mrs Catherine MARGOTEAU
Mobile: + 33 6 21 72 24 65
Several options are available during the event :
Pre-ordered cold lunch trays delivered directly to your booth by our official caterer (see details below)
Food trucks available on-site
VIP Village access (reserved for show partners only)
ALL ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY AUGUST 28th, 2026
555
22-24 September, 2026
BA 106. Bordeaux-Mérignac
#AD2S2026
Counter Branding : If you have ordered a counter and wish to customize it with your own graphics, please ensure you bring all
necessary installation materials. Graphics may only be attached using double-sided tape.
The use of cloth tape, Mount adhesive, glue, or any other materials that may damage the counter surface is strictly
prohibited. Any repair or replacement costs resulting from damage to the counter will be charged to the exhibitor.
Specific power requirements (up to 18 kg boxes, 6 sockets 32A)
Internet
Extra cleaning services
Host(s) & handler
Water supply
Lifting slings
Taylore LASSALLE
Tel : +33 (0)5 32 09 20 06
 CUSTOMIZED PRINTS
Customized booths and counter-tops:
Your booth or counter-top is made of hard melamine panels that can be customized with your own graphics.
For booths, graphics are printed exclusively on weighted tarpaulin material, which you can take with you after the show and reuse if desired.
Simply email your ready-to-print artwork in the correct dimensions and format as specified below.
 For all technical orders not included in your package, please contact our Logistics Manager :
ALL ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY JULY 22ND, 2026
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SPECIAL REQUESTS CONTACT
Additional signage options (e.g., roll-up banners) are available — see annex.
Artwork dimensions depend on the customization option selected (see details below).
File format: High-definition vectorized PDF.
A booth sign printed with your artwork on both sides (400 mm × 700 mm) is available as an optional item for €70 excl. VAT.
Option 1
1 printed graphic on weighted tarpaulin
2920 mm (W) × 2400 mm (H)
Price: €900 excl. VAT
Option 2
1 m graphic on weighted tarpaulin
960mm (W) x 2400mm (H)
Price: €300 excl. taxes
666
Artwork dimensions for customized booths :
6 sqm booth (5 panels) – Please provide 2 separate files:
Back wall: 2920 mm (W) × 2400 mm (H)
Side wall: 1930 mm (W) × 2400 mm (H)
12 sqm booth (6 panels) – Please provide 2 separate files:
2920 mm (W) × 2400 mm (H) each